
May 20, 2018
2018 Charleston Sprint Triathlon Series Race 1

JAMES ISLAND, SC

RESULTS FOR OPEN FEMALES

2018 Charleston Sprint Triathlon Series Race 1

James Island, SC 5/20/2018 7:15 am

Timed By GO Race Productions

Place Bib AgeCode NAME CITY/STATE RankSWIMT1 RankBIKE T2 RankRUN TIME DQ
1. 21 57 O Juli Nievergelt Mount Pleasant SC 1 7:41 1:12 1 31:17 0:39 2 22:11 1:02:59
2. 5 24 O Hailey Nievergelt Mount Pleasant SC 2 8:24 1:07 3 33:34 0:35 3 22:54 1:06:33
3. 3 39 O Deanna Walter Mount Pleasant SC 4 9:11 1:22 2 32:27 0:37 4 23:05 1:06:41
4. 13 48 O Catherine Hollister Mount Pleasant SC 5 11:59 1:23 4 34:13 0:461 20:53 1:09:13
5. 32425 O Kayla Edwards Charleston SC 3 8:24 1:055 35:040:38 5 26:56 1:12:05



RESULTS FOR OPEN MALES

2018 Charleston Sprint Triathlon Series Race 1

James Island, SC 5/20/2018 7:15 am

Timed By GO Race Productions

PlaceBib AgeCodeNAME CITY/STATE RankSWIMT1 RankBIKE T2 RankRUN TIME DQ

1. 24 18 O Bradley Sanders Mount Pleasant
SC

5 8:40 0:555 30:390:31 2 17:12 0:57:54

2. 6 28 O Chris Bailey Charleston SC 6 8:52 1:14 3 30:340:42 1 17:11 0:58:31

3. 9 36 O Tim Greene Sullivans Island
SC

9 9:12 0:57 1 30:080:28 4 19:34 1:00:17

4. 7 42 O Jacob Driggers Daniel Island SC 4 8:32 0:592 30:33 0:27 7 19:58 1:00:27
5. 32922 O Christian Acker Rockhill SC 11 10:43 1:20 4 30:380:37 3 18:25 1:01:41
6. 14 19 O Alex Hutton Charleston SC 2 7:36 0:567 31:35 0:38 8 20:581:01:42

7. 20 35 O Matthew
Moldenhauer

Charleston SC 3 8:11 1:17 9 32:26 0:406 19:50 1:02:22

8. 22 23 O Connor Roudabush Goose Creek SC 10 9:19 1:00 8 31:50 0:39 5 19:44 1:02:30

9. 11 22 O Benjamin Hillebrand Mount Pleasant
SC

1 7:25 1:07 6 30:52 0:25 10 22:52 1:02:39

10. 25 46 O Eric Walmet Mount Pleasant
SC

7 8:56 1:25 10 32:450:43 9 22:041:05:52

11. 16 34 O Kostantinos
Katsanevakis

Mount Pleasant
SC

8 9:05 2:0511 36:25 0:4411 23:28 1:11:46

RESULTS FOR ATHENA

2018 Charleston Sprint Triathlon Series Race 1

James Island, SC 5/20/2018 7:15 am

Timed By GO Race Productions

Place Bib Age Code NAME CITY/STATE RankSWIMT1 RankBIKE T2 RankRUN TIME DQ
1. 154 33 A Alissa Kasprzyk Mount Pleasant SC 1 12:29 1:48 1 40:51 1:091 35:50 1:32:05
2. 27835 A Cammi Stanko Charleston SC 2 18:12 2:56 2 44:53 1:05 2 39:42 1:46:46



RESULTS FOR MASTERS ATHENA

2018 Charleston Sprint Triathlon Series Race 1

James Island, SC 5/20/2018 7:15 am

Timed By GO Race Productions

Place Bib Age Code NAME CITY/STATE Rank SWIM T1 Rank BIKE T2 Rank RUN TIME DQ
1. 24145 A Michele Reese Sumter SC 1 12:06 2:02 1 47:28 1:06 1 50:49 1:53:29

199 46 A Marie Mire Summerville SC 2 30:27 3:40

RESULTS FOR CLYDESDALES

2018 Charleston Sprint Triathlon Series Race 1

James Island, SC 5/20/2018 7:15 am

Timed By GO Race Productions

Place Bib Age Code NAME CITY/STATE Rank SWIM T1 Rank BIKE T2 Rank RUN TIME DQ
1. 257 31 C Arturo Sandoval Bluffton SC 2 14:10 2:07 2 39:11 1:12 1 28:12 1:24:51
2. 271 25 C Caleb Smith Dayton TN 1 13:08 2:28 1 38:54 0:59 2 31:17 1:26:44
3. 96 24 C Dillon Ellis Clayton NC 3 17:52 3:23 3 44:11 1:08 3 31:56 1:38:28

RESULTS FOR MASTER CLYDESDALES

2018 Charleston Sprint Triathlon Series Race 1

James Island, SC 5/20/2018 7:15 am

Timed By GO Race Productions

Place Bib Age Code NAME CITY/STATE RankSWIMT1 RankBIKE T2 RankRUN TIME DQ
1. 26344 C Robert Scogin North Charleston SC 5 13:58 1:25 1 34:16 0:492 25:47 1:16:13
2. 67 49 C Gregory Clark Mount Pleasant SC 2 12:49 1:27 3 38:22 1:08 1 25:41 1:19:25
3. 172 46 C Robert Lane Goose Creek SC 1 12:46 1:34 2 34:37 1:33 5 31:16 1:21:43
4. 33 43 C Joshua Barkey Summerville SC 6 14:481:18 4 39:13 1:34 3 28:07 1:24:58
5. 138 41 C Josh Hayes Charleston SC 1:29:01
6. 22940 C William Phillips Mount Pleasant SC 4 13:02 2:58 5 39:20 2:17 6 31:47 1:29:22
7. 42 49 C Rob Black Charleston SC 7 14:55 2:467 43:41 1:38 4 30:23 1:33:22
8. 253 40 C Tommy Russell Daniel Island SC 3 12:59 1:41 6 43:10 1:23 7 36:01 1:35:13





May 20, 2018
2018 Charleston Sprint Triathlon Series Race 1

JAMES ISLAND, SC

TOP 1 MASTERS MALES
Place Bib Sex Code NAME Age Rank SWIM T1 Rank BIKE T2 Rank RUN TIME DQ
1. 70 M Chris Colwell 40 7 9:27 1:19 1 29:58 0:46 15 22:35 1:04:03

MALE AGE GROUP RESULTS

2018 Charleston Sprint Triathlon Series Race 1

James Island, SC 5/20/2018 7:15 am

Timed By GO Race Productions

MALE AGE GROUP: 12 - 14
Place Bib Age Code NAME CITY/STATE Rank SWIM T1 Rank BIKE T2 Rank RUN TIME DQ
1. 219 14 Scotty Parker Summerville SC 2 9:02 1:46 1 32:18 0:46 2 24:16 1:08:06
2. 264 13 Zane Sechrest Charleston SC 1 9:00 3:08 2 55:07 0:53 1 20:54 1:29:01

MALE AGE GROUP: 15 - 19
PlaceBibAgeCodeNAME CITY/STATE RankSWIMT1 RankBIKE T2 RankRUN TIME DQ
1. 211 15 Andrew Nofsinger Mount Pleasant SC 1 9:59 1:29 1 34:15 0:342 24:021:10:17
2. 31817 Matthew DaugomahCharleston SC 2 10:18 2:422 44:500:53 1 24:01 1:22:43



MALE AGE GROUP: 20 - 24
Place Bib Age Code NAME CITY/STATE Rank SWIM T1 Rank BIKE T2 Rank RUN TIME DQ
1. 313 21 Joshua Work Goose Creek SC 1 11:23 1:08 1 33:14 1:02 1 26:43 1:13:28

MALE AGE GROUP: 25 - 29
PlaceBib AgeCodeNAME CITY/STATE RankSWIMT1 RankBIKE T2 RankRUN TIME DQ
1. 104 28 Ian Evans Charleston SC 4 9:29 0:58 2 32:41 0:19 1 17:56 1:01:20
2. 29626 Tyler Vallario Beaufort SC 2 8:58 1:31 1 31:43 0:45 2 20:22 1:03:17
3. 184 26 Patrick Madden Charleston SC 3 9:26 1:29 3 34:03 1:00 6 23:37 1:09:33
4. 319 29 Joseph Beatovich Charleston SC 1 8:46 1:38 4 34:401:00 8 24:081:10:10
5. 322 28 Daniel Gnecco Wellington FL 7 10:15 2:02 7 36:51 1:04 3 21:30 1:11:39
6. 176 29 Jesse Leonard Mount Pleasant SC 10 11:49 1:50 6 36:23 0:33 4 22:08 1:12:41
7. 272 28 Emmett Smith Charleston SC 9 11:08 2:19 8 37:04 0:34 7 23:43 1:14:45
8. 32027 Taylor Cryan Charleston SC 5 9:32 2:03 5 36:11 1:34 10 27:00 1:16:19
9. 38 25 Jake Bergman Charleston Afb SC 8 10:46 1:26 9 37:09 1:30 9 26:42 1:17:32
10. 48 25 Connor Brems Fayetteville NC 6 9:38 2:16 11 43:400:445 22:23 1:18:38
11. 69 28 Nick Collins Chattanooga TN 11 15:04 2:4410 42:23 1:21 11 34:03 1:35:33



MALE AGE GROUP: 30 - 34
PlaceBib AgeCodeNAME CITY/STATE RankSWIMT1 RankBIKE T2 RankRUN TIME DQ

1. 39 30 Lukas Biedermann Mount Pleasant
SC

7 10:33 1:16 1 28:451:01 3 21:56 1:03:29

2. 117 30 Kirby Freeland Charlotte NC 4 9:54 1:32 4 32:03 0:491 19:14 1:03:29

3. 34431 Elliot Calhoun Mount Pleasant
SC

1 8:40 1:05 2 31:19 0:427 22:481:04:33

4. 84 32 Dylan Davison Johns Island SC 2 9:38 1:25 5 32:36 0:36 8 23:42 1:07:55

5. 78 33 Brian Cousins Mount Pleasant
SC

5 10:10 1:37 11 34:11 0:495 22:39 1:09:25

6. 91 33 Dennis Dowdy Beaufort SC 16 12:30 1:57 13 34:261:05 2 20:25 1:10:21

7. 335 32 Daniel Russell
Einhorn

Charleston SC 10 11:17 1:44 3 31:24 0:4814 25:13 1:10:24

8. 34034 Ramon Barrios Bluffton SC 11 11:34 1:14 8 33:52 1:08 6 22:461:10:31

9. 281 31 Johnathan Stein Mount Pleasant
SC

13 12:02 1:14 6 33:23 0:36 11 24:10 1:11:23

10. 338 32 William Watts Mount Pleasant
SC

14 12:11 2:14 15 35:27 0:484 22:09 1:12:48

11. 292 34 John Trepen Charleston SC 17 12:34 1:21 7 33:50 0:5418 26:01 1:14:37

12. 259 33 Christopher Savage Mount Pleasant
SC

8 10:36 2:23 12 34:11 1:19 19 26:14 1:14:41

13. 58 32 Jason Carter Charleston SC 23 14:47 1:49 9 34:01 0:56 10 23:52 1:15:22
14. 210 30 Jeremy Nodine Charleston SC 9 10:491:45 18 36:401:19 15 25:38 1:16:09
15. 126 31 Casey Graves Lexington SC 12 11:59 2:5410 34:10 1:40 17 25:55 1:16:36
16. 212 30 Brandon Norvelle Simpsonville SC 3 9:43 2:26 16 36:090:39 22 30:12 1:19:07
17. 131 32 Thomas Grygowski Beaufort SC 15 12:23 2:4521 39:432:38 9 23:45 1:21:13
18. 270 32 Andrew Smith Summerville SC 21 13:11 2:01 22 40:14 2:02 12 24:23 1:21:50
19. 243 31 Jeffrey Rengering Charleston SC 18 12:46 2:20 17 36:25 1:02 23 30:31 1:23:02

20. 43 32 Carlos Bohorquez Mount Pleasant
SC

19 12:52 2:27 20 39:420:55 21 29:461:25:40

21. 116 32 Kyle Frazier Charleston SC 22 14:043:18 24 41:03 1:29 16 25:55 1:25:47
22. 298 32 Elliot Volkman Charleston SC 26 18:462:2419 37:50 1:48 13 25:03 1:25:49
23. 342 32 Benjamin Burdette Greenville SC 20 13:09 2:4025 41:40 1:39 20 28:14 1:27:20
24. 275 30 Kyle Spicher Charleston SC 6 10:26 2:10 23 40:57 1:30 26 33:19 1:28:20
25. 159 32 McClain King Charleston SC 24 18:16 2:41 14 35:02 1:20 24 31:41 1:28:59
26. 92 34 Erik Duncan Savannah GA 25 18:24 2:21 26 44:11 1:30 25 32:57 1:39:21



MALE AGE GROUP: 35 - 39
PlaceBib AgeCodeNAME CITY/STATE RankSWIMT1 RankBIKE T2 RankRUN TIME DQ
1. 328 38 Luke Blessinger Mount Pleasant SC 1 8:33 1:36 8 34:56 0:491 21:25 1:07:17
2. 195 38 Joel Melroy Charleston SC 2 9:55 1:41 5 33:54 0:51 5 23:05 1:09:24
3. 155 35 Dustin Keith Charleston SC 8 12:15 1:46 1 30:30 1:35 6 23:21 1:09:26
4. 150 36 Jason Husted Ridgeville SC 6 11:56 1:42 3 32:49 1:19 3 21:50 1:09:34
5. 331 37 Stephen Causey Sumter SC 3 10:32 1:59 4 33:54 0:458 24:54 1:12:02
6. 238 37 Dustin Randall Mount Pleasant SC 7 12:06 2:21 7 34:341:45 4 21:54 1:12:37
7. 222 38 Daniel Perlmutter Charleston SC 9 12:38 1:57 9 38:09 1:19 2 21:50 1:15:51
8. 161 38 Zack King Charleston SC 5 11:51 2:17 10 38:54 1:16 7 24:441:19:00
9. 123 37 Jesse Goode Charleston SC 11 13:42 1:59 6 34:091:20 12 30:18 1:21:26
10. 87 38 Wesley Donehue Summerville SC 13 16:13 1:47 11 39:22 1:12 9 24:56 1:23:29
11. 250 37 Joshua Roten Summerville SC 12 13:59 2:17 12 40:25 1:13 10 27:13 1:25:05
12. 64 35 Kippston ChrismerMyrtle Beach SC 10 13:41 1:50 2 31:42 2:36 14 38:06 1:27:53
13. 33435 Patrick O'Rourk Hanahan SC 15 16:28 3:22 13 41:02 1:07 11 29:15 1:31:11
14. 108 38 Jason Farrell Charleston SC 4 11:09 3:16 14 46:51 1:22 13 30:38 1:33:14
15. 20436 Kevin Morrissey Summerville SC 16 23:01 5:4515 58:13 1:33 15 52:36 2:21:07

35 35 William Bell Sylvania GA 14 16:20 3:20

MALE AGE GROUP: 40 - 44
PlaceBib AgeCodeNAME CITY/STATE RankSWIMT1 RankBIKE T2 RankRUN TIME DQ
1. 302 40 Paul Walter Mount Pleasant SC 6 11:01 1:33 6 33:51 0:37 1 20:20 1:07:20
2. 165 43 Chris Korey Charleston SC 5 10:45 1:33 7 33:51 0:57 3 20:37 1:07:42
3. 164 42 Jip Kongruengkit Charlotte NC 12 11:41 1:26 2 32:04 0:435 22:28 1:08:20
4. 120 40 Brian Giddens Summerville SC 11 11:39 1:35 1 32:04 1:12 4 22:27 1:08:55
5. 192 41 Craig McAdams Charleston SC 4 10:41 1:35 8 33:57 0:57 6 22:34 1:09:43
6. 71 41 Dave Cook Mount Pleasant SC 9 11:26 1:42 3 32:32 1:30 7 23:01 1:10:08
7. 26 43 James Adamites Summerville SC 8 11:14 1:07 5 33:26 0:56 10 23:56 1:10:38
8. 55 40 Justin Butler Mount Pleasant SC 2 9:41 1:48 10 34:41 0:52 12 24:16 1:11:18
9. 30840 Brad Wilhoit Charleston SC 7 11:05 1:40 15 37:36 1:11 2 20:30 1:12:00
10. 232 41 Joe Pitcavag Mount Pleasant SC 3 10:17 1:30 12 35:47 1:07 9 23:36 1:12:15
11. 82 43 David Daniel Charleston SC 21 14:13 1:30 4 32:50 0:458 23:29 1:12:45
12. 156 43 James Kelley Mount Pleasant SC 1 9:24 2:0913 35:59 1:09 11 24:12 1:12:51
13. 170 40 Michael Kruse Mount Pleasant SC 13 12:12 2:51 11 35:28 1:47 14 25:401:17:56
14. 279 43 Ashley Starkey Charleston SC 10 11:28 1:53 9 34:23 1:03 21 30:59 1:19:45
15. 24841 Gregory Ross Mount Pleasant SC 14 12:24 1:57 14 37:20 1:12 17 28:22 1:21:13
16. 323 41 Benjie Lanier Hollywood SC 15 12:29 2:37 19 40:081:18 13 24:55 1:21:24
17. 194 40 Josean Melendez Goose Creek SC 18 13:03 2:4918 39:33 1:09 15 27:45 1:24:17
18. 24043 Brian Reams Chapin SC 22 15:42 2:16 17 39:14 0:53 16 28:20 1:26:24
19. 305 41 David Whitley Mount Pleasant SC 20 13:58 2:37 16 38:19 2:17 19 30:28 1:27:37
20. 147 43 Lance Holobowicz Moncks Corner SC 17 12:443:4220 41:14 0:51 20 30:41 1:29:10
21. 22441 Jacob Perlmutter Charleston SC 19 13:51 2:05 21 42:38 1:10 22 33:34 1:33:16
22. 85 42 Michael Dempsey Johns Island SC 23 16:36 3:10 22 43:401:47 18 30:23 1:35:35

49 41 Jason Britton Summerville SC 16 12:39



MALE AGE GROUP: 45 - 49
PlaceBib AgeCodeNAME CITY/STATE RankSWIMT1 RankBIKE T2 RankRUN TIME DQ

1. 332 49 Wesley Cook Sullivans Island
SC

11 10:47 1:10 1 31:27 0:383 22:02 1:06:01

2. 86 49 Philippe Des Francs Charleston SC 2 9:20 1:20 3 32:16 0:366 23:16 1:06:45
3. 213 49 Jay Odell Daniel Island SC 6 10:05 1:14 10 33:48 0:35 1 21:18 1:06:57
4. 128 48 Kevin Green Beaufort SC 4 9:30 2:18 5 32:59 1:44 5 22:59 1:09:28

5. 179 49 Michael Long Mount Pleasant
SC

13 11:21 1:43 4 32:51 1:06 4 22:32 1:09:31

6. 66 47 Adam Clark Charleston SC 7 10:14 1:17 6 33:09 1:07 9 24:01 1:09:46
7. 28945 Kevin Tingley Charleston SC 9 10:27 1:21 2 31:51 0:53 12 26:001:10:31

8. 30 46 Darrell Austin Mount Pleasant
SC

22 12:40 1:45 8 33:47 1:07 2 21:57 1:11:13

9. 32 46 Jason Barker Mount Pleasant
SC

10 10:32 1:53 7 33:27 0:5411 25:23 1:12:07

10. 24747 Jason Rose Summerville SC 1 9:08 1:33 15 34:12 0:5813 27:03 1:12:52
11. 95 48 Chris Egger Wilmington NC 20 12:28 2:02 17 34:55 1:42 7 23:59 1:15:06
12. 193 46 Neil McDevitt Johns Island SC 8 10:20 1:41 14 34:07 0:5914 28:091:15:13
13. 41 48 Marc Bisseck Statesboro GA 3 9:22 1:19 23 40:291:03 10 25:05 1:17:17

14. 140 49 Phil Helmstetter Mount Pleasant
SC

17 11:40 2:15 11 33:53 1:31 19 28:57 1:18:14

15. 341 49 Erwin Marquez Bluffton SC 16 11:35 2:449 33:47 1:37 17 28:38 1:18:20
16. 99 47 Lance Emerson Enoree SC 14 11:23 2:01 20 36:57 0:5415 28:27 1:19:41
17. 26049 Justin Schaay Charleston SC 5 9:37 2:38 25 42:36 1:04 8 24:001:19:55

18. 29 48 Christopher
Anderson

Mount Pleasant
SC

23 13:01 1:26 16 34:481:05 20 30:27 1:20:45

19. 47 49 Mark Brandenburg Johns Island SC 12 11:18 2:02 22 39:02 0:32 18 28:491:21:41

20. 25447 Byron Samonte Mount Pleasant
SC

26 16:10 1:33 13 34:07 1:27 16 28:38 1:21:52

21. 79 47 Matt Cremeans Summerville SC 25 15:46 1:59 12 34:05 0:53 22 30:47 1:23:28
22. 24547 Terry Richburg Charleston SC 19 12:25 2:13 21 37:12 2:12 21 30:431:24:43

23. 178 49 Mark Lockett Mount Pleasant
SC

21 12:31 2:39 18 35:17 1:52 25 32:32 1:24:50

24. 22045 Stephen Parker Sr Summerville SC 24 15:30 1:52 19 35:31 1:12 23 30:55 1:24:58

25. 162 45 John Knebel Mount Pleasant
SC

15 11:33 2:00 24 42:26 1:22 24 31:18 1:28:37

26. 33948 Matt Cory Charleston SC 18 11:45 3:15 26 46:562:0626 37:12 1:41:13



MALE AGE GROUP: 50 - 54
Place Bib Age Code NAME CITY/STATE RankSWIM T1 RankBIKE T2 RankRUN TIME DQ
1. 34351 John Henis Myrtle Beach SC 1 9:04 1:23 3 32:27 1:09 2 20:59 1:05:00
2. 44 54 Gary Bolduc Ridgeville SC 5 13:06 2:25 1 30:19 1:39 1 20:15 1:07:42
3. 102 52 Rick Estee Mount Pleasant SC 3 12:19 1:38 2 32:12 0:59 3 23:37 1:10:43
4. 80 53 Trevor Crunelle Mount Pleasant SC 2 11:21 1:51 4 35:21 1:25 4 26:00 1:15:56
5. 321 52 Juan Gnecco Wellington FL 4 12:30 2:12 5 37:13 1:30 5 27:00 1:20:24
6. 301 52 William Walsh Charleston SC 8 14:44 2:25 8 39:00 1:03 6 28:15 1:25:24
7. 20952 Jim Newell Mount Pleasant SC 6 13:12 2:28 6 38:04 0:59 8 31:57 1:26:38
8. 188 51 Craig Martinson Sylvania GA 7 13:59 4:347 38:44 2:07 7 29:11 1:28:33

MALE AGE GROUP: 55 - 59
PlaceBib AgeCodeNAME CITY/STATE RankSWIMT1 RankBIKE T2 RankRUN TIME DQ

1. 163 55 Bryant Kohut Mount Pleasant
SC

3 10:32 2:032 31:43 1:15 2 21:58 1:07:29

2. 26858 Kendall Shows Summerville SC 4 10:45 1:16 1 31:37 0:264 25:14 1:09:17
3. 28858 Dale Tills Beaufort SC 1 9:42 1:19 3 32:45 0:566 26:03 1:10:44

4. 26259 Mark
Schwarztrauber

Mount Pleasant
SC

7 11:41 1:23 5 34:35 0:553 24:401:13:12

5. 207 59 Bryan Nelson Belleair FL 2 10:16 1:12 6 34:47 1:04 8 27:14 1:14:31
6. 137 56 Frank Harrell Charleston SC 8 13:16 1:55 8 36:59 1:16 1 21:09 1:14:33
7. 149 57 Jary Hulst Pinopolis SC 5 10:55 3:074 34:28 1:12 10 27:23 1:17:04
8. 40 56 Mark Billinghurst Arlington VA 10 13:50 1:12 9 37:02 1:21 7 26:52 1:20:15
9. 22855 Allen Peterson Bluffton SC 9 13:37 2:16 10 37:44 1:19 5 25:35 1:20:30
10. 28257 Chris Stormer Columbia SC 6 11:28 2:0511 37:49 0:5211 28:55 1:21:08

11. 33657 Coleman Hurteau Mount Pleasant
SC

11 13:56 1:34 7 36:24 1:22 12 29:13 1:22:27

12. 107 55 Daniel Farr Bluffton SC 12 14:423:2312 42:401:19 9 27:22 1:29:23

MALE AGE GROUP: 60 - 64
Place Bib Age Code NAME CITY/STATE RankSWIMT1 RankBIKE T2 RankRUN TIME DQ
1. 129 62 Harry Gregorie Charleston SC 2 10:31 1:42 1 33:52 0:431 23:26 1:10:12
2. 251 61 Michael Roudabush Goose Creek SC 1 9:23 1:56 3 34:49 1:12 3 27:27 1:14:45
3. 315 62 Robert E Wright Columbia SC 4 12:53 2:422 34:22 0:53 2 27:01 1:17:49
4. 61 60 Ray Caulder Charleston SC 5 13:53 2:33 4 37:15 1:02 4 30:16 1:24:58
5. 57 63 Douglas Carter Sumter SC 3 12:43 3:005 38:18 1:54 5 30:27 1:26:21
6. 32763 Bruce Miller Charleston SC 1:28:38



MALE AGE GROUP: 65 - 69
Place Bib AgeCode NAME CITY/STATE RankSWIMT1 RankBIKE T2 RankRUN TIME DQ
1. 198 65 Gilbert Miller Bamberg SC 1 9:41 1:30 1 32:24 0:431 23:38 1:07:54
2. 136 66 Kenneth Hanger Charleston SC 2 11:06 2:13 2 36:57 1:02 2 27:30 1:18:46
3. 27 67 David Adams Mount Pleasant SC 5 14:18 3:444 39:17 2:24 3 30:36 1:30:18
4. 76 67 Timothy Cornell Murrells Inlet SC 4 13:15 2:41 3 38:53 1:48 5 37:57 1:34:32
5. 32665 Bob Lloyd Mount Pleasant SC 6 17:47 2:445 40:021:00 4 34:20 1:35:51
6. 197 69 Richard Mertz Mount Pleasant SC 3 12:42 4:47 6 53:22 3:12 6 51:53 2:05:54

MALE AGE GROUP: 70 - 99
Place Bib Age Code NAME CITY/STATE Rank SWIM T1 Rank BIKE T2 Rank RUN TIME DQ
1. 306 70 Rick Widman Isle Of Palms SC 1 10:26 2:01 1 36:32 1:18 1 30:13 1:20:28
2. 312 77 Jorg Winterer Charleston SC 2 15:29 5:39 2 47:28 3:27 2 41:43 1:53:44
3. 122 74 Anthony Gill Charleston SC 3 17:33 4:41 3 49:11 4:22 3 47:41 2:03:27



May 20, 2018
2018 Charleston Sprint Triathlon Series Race 1

JAMES ISLAND, SC

TOP 1 MASTERS FEMALES
Place Bib Sex Code NAME Age Rank SWIM T1 Rank BIKE T2 Rank RUN TIME DQ
1. 169 F Sara Kraft 46 1 8:56 1:33 1 34:43 0:47 1 23:26 1:09:24

FEMALE AGE GROUP RESULTS

2018 Charleston Sprint Triathlon Series Race 1

James Island, SC 5/20/2018 7:15 am

Timed By GO Race Productions

FEMALE AGE GROUP: 12 - 14 (** NONE **)

FEMALE AGE GROUP: 15 - 19
PlaceBib AgeCodeNAME CITY/STATE RankSWIMT1 RankBIKE T2 RankRUN TIME DQ
1. 168 17 Kelsey Kraft Mount Pleasant SC 1 8:07 1:402 38:47 1:00 1 23:34 1:13:06
2. 20516 Cassiopeia Murphy Little Mountain SC 4 13:09 1:31 1 38:25 0:352 27:50 1:21:27
3. 24215 Eliza Rehmann Mount Pleasant SC 2 10:11 1:35 4 40:440:353 31:56 1:24:59
4. 181 15 Ella Lucas Mount Pleasant SC 3 10:15 1:343 40:41 0:354 34:341:27:37



FEMALE AGE GROUP: 20 - 24
PlaceBib AgeCodeNAME CITY/STATE RankSWIMT1 RankBIKE T2 RankRUN TIME DQ
1. 174 21 Emma Ledingham Summerville SC 2 9:15 1:24 2 37:52 1:05 1 22:31 1:12:06
2. 337 24 Jaime Staay Hanahan SC 3 10:04 2:21 1 37:15 1:09 4 25:58 1:16:45
3. 88 24 Lauren Donohoe Mount Pleasant SC 1 8:34 2:006 42:57 0:283 24:58 1:18:55
4. 27424 Hayley Snyder Mount Pleasant SC 6 11:53 1:59 3 40:020:57 2 24:45 1:19:34
5. 171 22 Emily Kuester Mount Pleasant SC 7 12:24 2:32 4 41:19 1:00 6 33:05 1:30:18
6. 37 23 Hanna Bergman Charleston SC 5 11:51 3:41 7 44:41 2:03 7 36:46 1:38:59
7. 53 24 Ali Burns Roanoke VA 4 11:45 3:348 52:43 1:10 5 31:36 1:40:47
8. 314 21 Samantha Work Goose Creek SC 8 18:03 2:07 5 41:59 1:48 8 42:441:46:39

FEMALE AGE GROUP: 25 - 29
Place Bib AgeCode NAME CITY/STATE RankSWIMT1 RankBIKE T2 RankRUN TIME DQ
1. 307 29 Kat Wilcox Ladson SC 8 13:44 1:47 1 36:06 0:401 24:33 1:16:48
2. 24427 Stephanie Rhodes Charleston SC 3 11:54 1:28 2 36:440:462 26:39 1:17:30
3. 287 27 April Tierney Charleston SC 7 13:38 2:38 3 39:10 1:07 4 28:01 1:24:34
4. 233 29 Michelle Prichard Charleston SC 4 12:13 2:38 4 40:11 1:04 6 29:53 1:25:57
5. 291 28 Jenna Torres Bluffton SC 5 12:48 2:31 6 42:26 0:52 3 27:53 1:26:28
6. 286 26 Laura Thompson Charleston SC 2 11:05 2:22 8 46:16 0:485 29:08 1:29:36
7. 255 27 Victoria Samples Boston MA 1 11:01 2:41 5 41:06 1:34 7 34:06 1:30:26
8. 187 28 Erica Marshburn Columbia SC 6 13:06 2:407 46:061:39 8 37:06 1:40:34
9. 148 25 Elizabeth Holt Murrells Inlet SC 9 15:57 3:02 9 46:340:56 9 37:35 1:44:02

FEMALE AGE GROUP: 30 - 34
PlaceBib AgeCodeNAME CITY/STATE RankSWIMT1 RankBIKE T2 RankRUN TIME DQ
1. 59 33 Virginia Carter Charleston SC 6 12:15 1:54 1 36:09 0:442 24:341:15:35
2. 63 31 Dafne Chianella Charleston SC 2 10:42 2:29 4 38:31 0:31 3 27:04 1:19:15

3. 45 32 Isabel Bosso Mount Pleasant
SC

8 12:54 2:12 6 39:42 0:43 1 23:57 1:19:26

4. 142 32 Ella Henderson Greer SC 4 11:12 1:53 5 38:37 0:59 4 28:20 1:21:00
5. 127 33 Keren Graves Lexington SC 5 11:39 2:47 2 37:07 1:28 6 29:42 1:22:41
6. 166 33 Jennifer Kosmin Charleston SC 10 13:11 2:043 37:47 1:04 5 29:13 1:23:16
7. 52 31 Eden Buntin Charleston SC 9 13:04 2:067 40:51 0:58 7 30:441:27:41

8. 25834 Alice Savage Mount Pleasant
SC

1 10:09 3:05 8 43:29 1:48 8 33:46 1:32:15

9. 23 32 Katie Rowe Mount Pleasant
SC

3 11:05 2:19 9 43:55 1:34 10 35:07 1:33:59

10. 65 33 Mary Abigail
Chrismer

Myrtle Beach SC 7 12:52 2:4310 45:16 2:00 9 34:33 1:37:21

11. 34 33 Nikki Bell Sylvania GA 11 14:59 3:0411 46:041:50 11 35:32 1:41:27



FEMALE AGE GROUP: 35 - 39
PlaceBib AgeCodeNAME CITY/STATE RankSWIMT1 RankBIKE T2 RankRUN TIME DQ

1. 56 35 Rachael Butler Mount Pleasant
SC

5 11:15 1:38 1 34:37 1:02 1 21:01 1:09:31

2. 143 35 Kirstee Hildebrand Summerville SC 1 9:35 2:10 4 37:37 0:364 25:43 1:15:39

3. 98 35 Debra Ellisor Mount Pleasant
SC

10 12:52 1:41 5 37:59 1:08 2 24:021:17:40

4. 72 37 Emily Cook Mount Pleasant
SC

17 15:33 1:28 2 35:05 0:503 25:39 1:18:34

5. 277 37 Elizabeth Spitz Charleston SC 6 12:30 1:35 3 36:55 0:477 27:02 1:18:47
6. 186 36 Erica Malachowski Summerville SC 4 11:13 1:33 10 40:061:08 6 26:401:20:38

7. 26639 Joelle Sharisky Mount Pleasant
SC

3 11:06 1:37 11 40:17 0:558 27:08 1:21:01

8. 97 38 Tina Ellis Mount Pleasant
SC

2 9:50 2:436 38:36 1:37 9 28:20 1:21:05

9. 303 38 Kendra Ward Charlotte NC 7 12:45 2:037 38:50 1:04 5 26:30 1:21:10
10. 151 35 Melanie Johnson Charleston SC 9 12:49 1:46 13 42:240:51 12 29:52 1:27:40
11. 216 36 Arlette O'Rourke Hanahan SC 14 14:37 2:429 39:29 1:12 13 30:05 1:28:03
12. 160 38 Virginia King Charleston SC 15 15:13 2:058 39:00 1:29 14 31:32 1:29:18

13. 141 35 Megann Helton-
Rieter

Charleston SC 12 13:31 2:2617 44:230:5510 29:081:30:21

14. 30937 Sallie Williams Mount Pleasant
SC

11 13:13 1:39 12 41:38 1:11 18 33:38 1:31:17

15. 177 36 Emily Loader Pawleys Island SC13 13:32 2:3414 42:430:5015 31:51 1:31:28
16. 175 37 Cathy Leeke Daniel Island SC 8 12:46 1:53 16 43:461:18 17 33:26 1:33:06
17. 183 38 Rachel Lybrand Elgin SC 16 15:14 2:25 15 43:03 1:14 16 33:25 1:35:18
18. 24936 Amanda Roten Summerville SC 18 16:51 3:21 18 46:23 1:10 11 29:21 1:37:05

FEMALE AGE GROUP: 40 - 44
PlaceBib AgeCodeNAME CITY/STATE RankSWIMT1 RankBIKE T2 RankRUN TIME DQ

1. 144 42 Amy Hill Mount Pleasant
SC

2 11:18 1:44 1 38:481:09 1 25:21 1:18:19

2. 23740 Kelly Raczniak Mount Pleasant
SC

1 9:35 1:57 2 39:17 0:592 29:321:21:18

3. 22542 Samantha
Perlmutter

Charleston SC 3 18:52 0:003 51:46 2:003 33:091:45:45



FEMALE AGE GROUP: 45 - 49
PlaceBib AgeCodeNAME CITY/STATE RankSWIMT1 RankBIKE T2 RankRUN TIME DQ
1. 28449 Tammie Taylor Summerville SC 5 13:34 2:472 36:06 1:23 2 25:19 1:19:06
2. 36 45 Jennifer Bennett Mount Pleasant SC 1 11:23 1:43 5 40:431:041 25:13 1:20:05
3. 94 46 Melissa Durante Charleston SC 2 12:04 2:023 38:06 1:344 28:10 1:21:54
4. 133 49 Kelly Hair Summerville SC 3 12:53 1:57 1 36:03 1:15 5 30:041:22:10
5. 191 45 Molly May Daniel Island SC 6 13:38 1:47 6 41:13 1:10 3 27:41 1:25:27
6. 103 46 Sandra Estee Mount Pleasant SC 8 15:37 2:18 4 39:29 1:23 6 30:30 1:29:15
7. 201 47 Anne-Patrick Moore Mount Pleasant SC 4 13:30 2:038 42:13 1:13 7 31:25 1:30:23
8. 235 46 Kelly Purvis Summerville SC 7 15:20 2:477 41:20 1:39 8 34:36 1:35:40

FEMALE AGE GROUP: 50 - 54
Place Bib AgeCode NAME CITY/STATE RankSWIMT1 RankBIKE T2 RankRUN TIME DQ
1. 20051 Melissa Moeckel Bolton MA 2 11:43 1:38 1 34:56 0:57 1 24:55 1:14:07
2. 29952 Cynthia Wahl Mount Pleasant SC 3 11:47 1:43 3 35:25 0:42 3 26:58 1:16:34
3. 111 52 Melissa Field Mount Pleasant SC 6 12:13 1:56 5 36:57 1:15 5 28:33 1:20:52
4. 121 51 Dawn Giglio Goose Creek SC 5 12:07 1:37 2 35:12 0:59 6 31:43 1:21:35
5. 28553 Renee Tedder Moncks Corner SC 4 12:00 1:57 8 39:34 0:54 4 27:32 1:21:55
6. 316 52 Tracy Yohe Jamestown SC 12 17:56 4:10 4 35:54 2:52 2 26:31 1:27:22
7. 152 54 Lisa Jones Summerville SC 1 11:31 1:52 7 39:23 0:31 9 34:54 1:28:09
8. 105 54 Robin Faass Mount Pleasant SC 7 12:15 1:47 10 40:46 1:12 8 34:37 1:30:35
9. 333 51 M.J. Pearson Sullivans Island SC 8 12:33 2:506 39:14 0:4610 36:19 1:31:40
10. 100 54 Donna Engblom Mount Pleasant SC 10 14:39 2:039 40:44 1:53 7 34:32 1:33:50
11. 189 51 Maria Martinson Sylvania GA 9 14:12 3:5011 46:04 3:04 12 41:19 1:48:27
12. 22650 Mary Perrecone Summerville SC 11 16:23 3:5012 48:36 1:36 11 41:05 1:51:28

FEMALE AGE GROUP: 55 - 59
Place Bib Age Code NAME CITY/STATE RankSWIMT1 RankBIKE T2 RankRUN TIME DQ
1. 50 57 Sue Brunson Myrtle Beach SC 6 15:13 2:31 1 35:14 1:51 1 24:52 1:19:38
2. 119 58 Rie Gibbons Summerville SC 4 13:55 2:16 2 36:17 1:03 2 27:30 1:21:00
3. 27356 Sandy Smith Lexington SC 5 13:58 2:35 3 37:13 1:483 28:57 1:24:29
4. 89 58 Janet Dooley Moncks Corner SC 2 13:25 2:035 40:23 1:14 4 30:14 1:27:16
5. 134 59 Christen Hall Mount Pleasant SC 3 13:53 1:48 4 38:54 0:51 5 34:24 1:29:48
6. 167 56 Laurie Kowalski Belleair FL 1:31:00
7. 90 56 Karen Doty Roswell GA 1 12:11 2:23 6 41:30 1:17 6 35:56 1:33:16
8. 54 58 Donna Burns Roanoke VA 7 17:02 3:13 7 53:58 1:55 7 46:56 2:03:02



FEMALE AGE GROUP: 60 - 64
Place Bib Age Code NAME CITY/STATE RankSWIMT1 RankBIKE T2 RankRUN TIME DQ
1. 130 63 Cynthia Gruenbaum Charleston SC 1 15:32 3:58 1 40:31 1:10 1 34:32 1:35:41
2. 14561 Rebecca Hinkle Johns Island SC 2 17:49 5:01 2 48:37 1:48 2 44:52 1:58:05

FEMALE AGE GROUP: 65 - 69
Place Bib Age Code NAME CITY/STATE Rank SWIM T1 Rank BIKE T2 Rank RUN TIME DQ
1. 153 65 Helen Kapp Edisto Island SC 1 13:32 2:37 1 45:07 1:45 1 28:45 1:31:43

FEMALE AGE GROUP: 70 - 99 (** NONE **)



May 20, 2018
2018 Charleston Sprint Triathlon Series Race 1

JAMES ISLAND, SC



MALE OVERALL RESULTS
2018 Charleston Sprint Triathlon Series Race 1

James Island, SC 5/20/2018 7:15 am

Timed By GO Race Productions

Place Bib SexCode NAME Age RankSWIM T1 RankBIKE T2 RankRUN TIME DQ
1. 24 M O Bradley Sanders 18 6 8:40 0:55 9 30:39 0:31 5 17:12 57:54
2. 6 M O Chris Bailey 28 9 8:52 1:14 7 30:34 0:42 4 17:11 58:31
3. 9 M O Tim Greene 36 17 9:12 0:57 3 30:08 0:28 9 19:34 1:00:17
4. 7 M O Jacob Driggers 42 4 8:32 0:59 6 30:33 0:27 12 19:58 1:00:27
5. 104 M Ian Evans 28 25 9:29 0:58 32 32:41 0:19 6 17:56 1:01:20
6. 329 M O Christian Acker 22 58 10:43 1:20 8 30:38 0:37 7 18:25 1:01:41
7. 14 M O Alex Hutton 19 2 7:36 0:56 14 31:35 0:38 20 20:58 1:01:42
8. 20 M O Matthew Moldenhauer 35 3 8:11 1:17 28 32:26 0:40 11 19:50 1:02:22
9. 22 M O Connor Roudabush 23 18 9:19 1:00 19 31:50 0:39 10 19:44 1:02:30
10. 11 M O Benjamin Hillebrand 22 1 7:25 1:07 10 30:52 0:25 45 22:52 1:02:39
11. 296 M Tyler Vallario 26 11 8:58 1:31 18 31:43 0:45 15 20:22 1:03:17
12. 39 M Lukas Biedermann 30 55 10:33 1:16 1 28:45 1:01 29 21:56 1:03:29
13. 117 M Kirby Freeland 30 35 9:54 1:32 21 32:03 0:49 8 19:14 1:03:29
14. 70 M Chris Colwell 40 24 9:27 1:19 2 29:58 0:46 41 22:35 1:04:03
15. 344 M Elliot Calhoun 31 7 8:40 1:05 11 31:19 0:42 44 22:48 1:04:33
16. 343 M John Henis 51 14 9:04 1:23 29 32:27 1:09 21 20:59 1:05:00
17. 25 M O Eric Walmet 46 10 8:56 1:25 34 32:45 0:43 33 22:04 1:05:52
18. 332 M Wesley Cook 49 62 10:47 1:10 13 31:27 0:38 32 22:02 1:06:01
19. 86 M Philippe Des Francs 49 19 9:20 1:20 25 32:16 0:36 49 23:16 1:06:45
20. 213 M Jay Odell 49 39 10:05 1:14 46 33:48 0:35 23 21:18 1:06:57
21. 328 M Luke Blessinger 38 5 8:33 1:36 81 34:56 0:49 24 21:25 1:07:17
22. 302 M Paul Walter 40 66 11:01 1:33 48 33:51 0:37 14 20:20 1:07:20
23. 163 M Bryant Kohut 55 54 10:32 2:03 17 31:43 1:15 31 21:58 1:07:29
24. 165 M Chris Korey 43 60 10:45 1:33 49 33:51 0:57 18 20:37 1:07:42
25. 44 M Gary Bolduc 54 123 13:06 2:25 4 30:19 1:39 13 20:15 1:07:42
26. 198 M Gilbert Miller 65 31 9:41 1:30 27 32:24 0:43 57 23:38 1:07:54
27. 84 M Dylan Davison 32 29 9:38 1:25 31 32:36 0:36 58 23:42 1:07:55
28. 219 M Scotty Parker 14 13 9:02 1:46 26 32:18 0:46 71 24:16 1:08:06
29. 164 M Jip Kongruengkit 42 86 11:41 1:26 23 32:04 0:43 38 22:28 1:08:20
30. 120 M Brian Giddens 40 84 11:39 1:35 22 32:04 1:12 37 22:27 1:08:55
31. 268 M Kendall Shows 58 59 10:45 1:16 15 31:37 0:26 82 25:14 1:09:17
32. 195 M Joel Melroy 38 36 9:55 1:41 54 33:54 0:51 48 23:05 1:09:24
33. 78 M Brian Cousins 33 40 10:10 1:37 63 34:11 0:49 42 22:39 1:09:25
34. 155 M Dustin Keith 35 97 12:15 1:46 5 30:30 1:35 50 23:21 1:09:26
35. 128 M Kevin Green 48 26 9:30 2:18 38 32:59 1:44 46 22:59 1:09:28
36. 179 M Michael Long 49 74 11:21 1:43 37 32:51 1:06 39 22:32 1:09:31
37. 184 M Patrick Madden 26 23 9:26 1:29 57 34:03 1:00 56 23:37 1:09:33
38. 150 M Jason Husted 36 91 11:56 1:42 35 32:49 1:19 27 21:50 1:09:34
39. 192 M Craig McAdams 41 57 10:41 1:35 55 33:57 0:57 40 22:34 1:09:43
40. 66 M Adam Clark 47 41 10:14 1:17 39 33:09 1:07 65 24:01 1:09:46



41. 71 M Dave Cook 41 78 11:26 1:42 30 32:32 1:30 47 23:01 1:10:08
42. 319 M Joseph Beatovich 29 8 8:46 1:38 75 34:40 1:00 68 24:08 1:10:10
43. 129 M Harry Gregorie 62 51 10:31 1:42 50 33:52 0:43 51 23:26 1:10:12
44. 211 M Andrew Nofsinger 15 38 9:59 1:29 66 34:15 0:34 67 24:02 1:10:17
45. 91 M Dennis Dowdy 33 104 12:30 1:57 70 34:26 1:05 16 20:25 1:10:21
46. 335 M Daniel Russell Einhorn 32 72 11:17 1:44 12 31:24 0:48 81 25:13 1:10:24
47. 289 M Kevin Tingley 45 50 10:27 1:21 20 31:51 0:53 92 26:00 1:10:31
48. 340 M Ramon Barrios 34 82 11:34 1:14 51 33:52 1:08 43 22:46 1:10:31
49. 26 M James Adamites 43 71 11:14 1:07 42 33:26 0:56 62 23:56 1:10:38
50. 102 M Rick Estee 52 98 12:19 1:38 24 32:12 0:59 55 23:37 1:10:43
51. 288 M Dale Tills 58 33 9:42 1:19 33 32:45 0:56 94 26:03 1:10:44
52. 30 M Darrell Austin 46 110 12:40 1:45 44 33:47 1:07 30 21:57 1:11:13
53. 55 M Justin Butler 40 32 9:41 1:48 76 34:41 0:52 72 24:16 1:11:18
54. 281 M Johnathan Stein 31 93 12:02 1:14 41 33:23 0:36 69 24:10 1:11:23
55. 322 M Daniel Gnecco 28 42 10:15 2:02 98 36:51 1:04 25 21:30 1:11:39
56. 16 M O Kostantinos Katsanevakis 34 15 9:05 2:05 95 36:25 0:44 52 23:28 1:11:46
57. 308 M Brad Wilhoit 40 67 11:05 1:40 109 37:36 1:11 17 20:30 1:12:00
58. 331 M Stephen Causey 37 52 10:32 1:59 53 33:54 0:45 76 24:54 1:12:02
59. 32 M Jason Barker 46 53 10:32 1:53 43 33:27 0:54 83 25:23 1:12:07
60. 232 M Joe Pitcavag 41 44 10:17 1:30 88 35:47 1:07 54 23:36 1:12:15
61. 238 M Dustin Randall 37 94 12:06 2:21 72 34:34 1:45 28 21:54 1:12:37
62. 176 M Jesse Leonard 29 89 11:49 1:50 92 36:23 0:33 34 22:08 1:12:41
63. 82 M David Daniel 43 143 14:13 1:30 36 32:50 0:45 53 23:29 1:12:45
64. 338 M William Watts 32 95 12:11 2:14 85 35:27 0:48 35 22:09 1:12:48
65. 156 M James Kelley 43 22 9:24 2:09 89 35:59 1:09 70 24:12 1:12:51
66. 247 M Jason Rose 47 16 9:08 1:33 65 34:12 0:58 102 27:03 1:12:52
67. 262 M Mark Schwarztrauber 59 87 11:41 1:23 73 34:35 0:55 74 24:40 1:13:12
68. 313 M Joshua Work 21 76 11:23 1:08 40 33:14 1:02 97 26:43 1:13:28
69. 207 M Bryan Nelson 59 43 10:16 1:12 77 34:47 1:04 104 27:14 1:14:31
70. 137 M Frank Harrell 56 129 13:16 1:55 101 36:59 1:16 22 21:09 1:14:33
71. 292 M John Trepen 34 107 12:34 1:21 47 33:50 0:54 93 26:01 1:14:37
72. 259 M Christopher Savage 33 56 10:36 2:23 64 34:11 1:19 95 26:14 1:14:41
73. 251 M Michael Roudabush 61 21 9:23 1:56 79 34:49 1:12 107 27:27 1:14:45
74. 272 M Emmett Smith 28 69 11:08 2:19 103 37:04 0:34 59 23:43 1:14:45
75. 95 M Chris Egger 48 102 12:28 2:02 80 34:55 1:42 63 23:59 1:15:06
76. 193 M Neil McDevitt 46 46 10:20 1:41 60 34:07 0:59 111 28:09 1:15:13
77. 58 M Jason Carter 32 147 14:47 1:49 56 34:01 0:56 61 23:52 1:15:22
78. 222 M Daniel Perlmutter 38 108 12:38 1:57 114 38:09 1:19 26 21:50 1:15:51
79. 80 M Trevor Crunelle 53 75 11:21 1:51 84 35:21 1:25 91 26:00 1:15:56
80. 210 M Jeremy Nodine 30 63 10:49 1:45 97 36:40 1:19 85 25:38 1:16:09
81. 263 M C Robert Scogin 44 138 13:58 1:25 67 34:16 0:49 88 25:47 1:16:13
82. 320 M Taylor Cryan 27 27 9:32 2:03 91 36:11 1:34 99 27:00 1:16:19
83. 126 M Casey Graves 31 92 11:59 2:54 62 34:10 1:40 90 25:55 1:16:36
84. 77 M Will Courtney 15 47 10:20 1:40 160 47:50 0:38 2 16:35 1:17:01 Y
85. 149 M Jary Hulst 57 64 10:55 3:07 71 34:28 1:12 106 27:23 1:17:04
86. 60 M Andrew Cassell 28 65 11:00 4:35 155 46:21 1:54 1 13:18 1:17:07 Y
87. 41 M Marc Bisseck 48 20 9:22 1:19 137 40:29 1:03 80 25:05 1:17:17
88. 325 M Sean Michael Kittrell 15 37 9:58 2:00 159 47:50 0:41 3 16:51 1:17:18 Y
89. 38 M Jake Bergman 25 61 10:46 1:26 104 37:09 1:30 96 26:42 1:17:32
90. 315 M Robert E Wright 62 118 12:53 2:42 68 34:22 0:53 101 27:01 1:17:49
91. 170 M Michael Kruse 40 96 12:12 2:51 86 35:28 1:47 86 25:40 1:17:56
92. 140 M Phil Helmstetter 49 85 11:40 2:15 52 33:53 1:31 122 28:57 1:18:14



93. 341 M Erwin Marquez 49 83 11:35 2:44 45 33:47 1:37 119 28:38 1:18:20
94. 48 M Connor Brems 25 30 9:38 2:16 149 43:40 0:44 36 22:23 1:18:38
95. 136 M Kenneth Hanger 66 68 11:06 2:13 99 36:57 1:02 108 27:30 1:18:46
96. 161 M Zack King 38 90 11:51 2:17 121 38:54 1:16 75 24:44 1:19:00
97. 212 M Brandon Norvelle 30 34 9:43 2:26 90 36:09 0:39 127 30:12 1:19:07
98. 67 M C Gregory Clark 49 116 12:49 1:27 117 38:22 1:08 87 25:41 1:19:25
99. 99 M Lance Emerson 47 77 11:23 2:01 100 36:57 0:54 117 28:27 1:19:41
100. 279 M Ashley Starkey 43 80 11:28 1:53 69 34:23 1:03 143 30:59 1:19:45
101. 260 M Justin Schaay 49 28 9:37 2:38 145 42:36 1:04 64 24:00 1:19:55
102. 40 M Mark Billinghurst 56 133 13:50 1:12 102 37:02 1:21 98 26:52 1:20:15
103. 321 M Juan Gnecco 52 105 12:30 2:12 106 37:13 1:30 100 27:00 1:20:24
104. 306 M Rick Widman 70 49 10:26 2:01 96 36:32 1:18 128 30:13 1:20:28
105. 228 M Allen Peterson 55 130 13:37 2:16 110 37:44 1:19 84 25:35 1:20:30
106. 29 M Christopher Anderson 48 120 13:01 1:26 78 34:48 1:05 133 30:27 1:20:45
107. 282 M Chris Stormer 57 79 11:28 2:05 111 37:49 0:52 121 28:55 1:21:08
108. 248 M Gregory Ross 41 100 12:24 1:57 108 37:20 1:12 116 28:22 1:21:13
109. 131 M Thomas Grygowski 32 99 12:23 2:45 132 39:43 2:38 60 23:45 1:21:13
110. 323 M Benjie Lanier 41 103 12:29 2:37 134 40:08 1:18 77 24:55 1:21:24
111. 123 M Jesse Goode 37 132 13:42 1:59 61 34:09 1:20 130 30:18 1:21:26
112. 47 M Mark Brandenburg 49 73 11:18 2:02 123 39:02 0:32 120 28:49 1:21:41
113. 172 M C Robert Lane 46 115 12:46 1:34 74 34:37 1:33 144 31:16 1:21:43
114. 270 M Andrew Smith 32 126 13:11 2:01 135 40:14 2:02 73 24:23 1:21:50
115. 254 M Byron Samonte 47 155 16:10 1:33 59 34:07 1:27 118 28:38 1:21:52
116. 336 M Coleman Hurteau 57 136 13:56 1:34 93 36:24 1:22 124 29:13 1:22:27
117. 318 M Matthew Daugomah 17 45 10:18 2:42 154 44:50 0:53 66 24:01 1:22:43
118. 243 M Jeffrey Rengering 31 114 12:46 2:20 94 36:25 1:02 136 30:31 1:23:02
119. 79 M Matt Cremeans 47 154 15:46 1:59 58 34:05 0:53 141 30:47 1:23:28
120. 87 M Wesley Donehue 38 156 16:13 1:47 129 39:22 1:12 78 24:56 1:23:29
121. 194 M Josean Melendez 40 122 13:03 2:49 130 39:33 1:09 109 27:45 1:24:17
122. 245 M Terry Richburg 47 101 12:25 2:13 105 37:12 2:12 140 30:43 1:24:43
123. 178 M Mark Lockett 49 106 12:31 2:39 83 35:17 1:52 151 32:32 1:24:50
124. 257 M C Arturo Sandoval 31 142 14:10 2:07 124 39:11 1:12 112 28:12 1:24:51
125. 61 M Ray Caulder 60 135 13:53 2:33 107 37:15 1:02 129 30:16 1:24:58
126. 220 M Stephen Parker Sr 45 152 15:30 1:52 87 35:31 1:12 142 30:55 1:24:58
127. 33 M C Joshua Barkey 43 148 14:48 1:18 125 39:13 1:34 110 28:07 1:24:58
128. 250 M Joshua Roten 37 139 13:59 2:17 136 40:25 1:13 103 27:13 1:25:05
129. 301 M William Walsh 52 146 14:44 2:25 122 39:00 1:03 114 28:15 1:25:24
130. 43 M Carlos Bohorquez 32 117 12:52 2:27 131 39:42 0:55 126 29:46 1:25:40
131. 116 M Kyle Frazier 32 141 14:04 3:18 140 41:03 1:29 89 25:55 1:25:47
132. 298 M Elliot Volkman 32 165 18:46 2:24 112 37:50 1:48 79 25:03 1:25:49
133. 57 M Douglas Carter 63 112 12:43 3:00 115 38:18 1:54 134 30:27 1:26:21
134. 240 M Brian Reams 43 153 15:42 2:16 126 39:14 0:53 115 28:20 1:26:24
135. 209 M Jim Newell 52 127 13:12 2:28 113 38:04 0:59 150 31:57 1:26:38
136. 271 M C Caleb Smith 25 124 13:08 2:28 120 38:54 0:59 145 31:17 1:26:44
137. 342 M Benjamin Burdette 32 125 13:09 2:40 142 41:40 1:39 113 28:14 1:27:20
138. 305 M David Whitley 41 137 13:58 2:37 116 38:19 2:17 135 30:28 1:27:37
139. 64 M Kippston Chrismer 35 131 13:41 1:50 16 31:42 2:36 160 38:06 1:27:53
140. 275 M Kyle Spicher 30 48 10:26 2:10 138 40:57 1:30 153 33:19 1:28:20
141. 188 M Craig Martinson 51 140 13:59 4:34 118 38:44 2:07 123 29:11 1:28:33
142. 162 M John Knebel 45 81 11:33 2:00 144 42:26 1:22 146 31:18 1:28:37
143. 327 M Bruce Miller 63 1:28:38
144. 159 M McClain King 32 163 18:16 2:41 82 35:02 1:20 147 31:41 1:28:59



145. 264 M Zane Sechrest 13 12 9:00 3:08 163 55:07 0:53 19 20:54 1:29:01
146. 138 M C Josh Hayes 41 1:29:01
147. 147 M Lance Holobowicz 43 113 12:44 3:42 141 41:14 0:51 139 30:41 1:29:10
148. 229 M C William Phillips 40 121 13:02 2:58 128 39:20 2:17 148 31:47 1:29:22
149. 107 M Daniel Farr 55 145 14:42 3:23 147 42:40 1:19 105 27:22 1:29:23
150. 27 M David Adams 67 144 14:18 3:44 127 39:17 2:24 137 30:36 1:30:18
151. 334 M Patrick O'Rourk 35 158 16:28 3:22 139 41:02 1:07 125 29:15 1:31:11
152. 108 M Jason Farrell 38 70 11:09 3:16 156 46:51 1:22 138 30:38 1:33:14
153. 224 M Jacob Perlmutter 41 134 13:51 2:05 146 42:38 1:10 154 33:34 1:33:16
154. 42 M C Rob Black 49 149 14:55 2:46 151 43:41 1:38 131 30:23 1:33:22
155. 76 M Timothy Cornell 67 128 13:15 2:41 119 38:53 1:48 159 37:57 1:34:32
156. 253 M C Tommy Russell 40 119 12:59 1:41 148 43:10 1:23 157 36:01 1:35:13
157. 69 M Nick Collins 28 150 15:04 2:44 143 42:23 1:21 155 34:03 1:35:33
158. 85 M Michael Dempsey 42 159 16:36 3:10 150 43:40 1:47 132 30:23 1:35:35
159. 326 M Bob Lloyd 65 161 17:47 2:44 133 40:02 1:00 156 34:20 1:35:51
160. 96 M C Dillon Ellis 24 162 17:52 3:23 152 44:11 1:08 149 31:56 1:38:28
161. 92 M Erik Duncan 34 164 18:24 2:21 153 44:11 1:30 152 32:57 1:39:21
162. 339 M Matt Cory 48 88 11:45 3:15 157 46:56 2:06 158 37:12 1:41:13
163. 312 M Jorg Winterer 77 151 15:29 5:39 158 47:28 3:27 161 41:43 1:53:44
164. 122 M Anthony Gill 74 160 17:33 4:41 161 49:11 4:22 162 47:41 2:03:27
165. 197 M Richard Mertz 69 111 12:42 4:47 162 53:22 3:12 163 51:53 2:05:54
166. 204 M Kevin Morrissey 36 166 23:01 5:45 164 58:13 1:33 164 52:36 2:21:07

35 M William Bell 35 157 16:20 3:20
49 M Jason Britton 41 109 12:39



May 20, 2018
2018 Charleston Sprint Triathlon Series Race 1

JAMES ISLAND, SC



FEMALE OVERALL RESULTS
2018 Charleston Sprint Triathlon Series Race 1

James Island, SC 5/20/2018 7:15 am

Timed By GO Race Productions

Place Bib Sex Code NAME Age Rank SWIM T1 Rank BIKE T2 Rank RUN TIME DQ
1. 21 F O Juli Nievergelt 57 1 7:41 1:12 1 31:17 0:39 3 22:11 1:02:59
2. 5 F O Hailey Nievergelt 24 3 8:24 1:07 3 33:34 0:35 5 22:54 1:06:33
3. 3 F O Deanna Walter 39 7 9:11 1:22 2 32:27 0:37 6 23:05 1:06:41
4. 13 F O Catherine Hollister 48 34 11:59 1:23 4 34:13 0:46 1 20:53 1:09:13
5. 169 F Sara Kraft 46 6 8:56 1:33 6 34:43 0:47 7 23:26 1:09:24
6. 56 F Rachael Butler 35 23 11:15 1:38 5 34:37 1:02 2 21:01 1:09:31
7. 324 F O Kayla Edwards 25 4 8:24 1:05 8 35:04 0:38 27 26:56 1:12:05
8. 174 F Emma Ledingham 21 8 9:15 1:24 27 37:52 1:05 4 22:31 1:12:06
9. 168 F Kelsey Kraft 17 2 8:07 1:40 34 38:47 1:00 8 23:34 1:13:06
10. 200 F Melissa Moeckel 51 28 11:43 1:38 7 34:56 0:57 15 24:55 1:14:07
11. 59 F Virginia Carter 33 43 12:15 1:54 17 36:09 0:44 12 24:34 1:15:35
12. 143 F Kirstee Hildebrand 35 9 9:35 2:10 25 37:37 0:36 21 25:43 1:15:39
13. 299 F Cynthia Wahl 52 30 11:47 1:43 12 35:25 0:42 28 26:58 1:16:34
14. 337 F Jaime Staay 24 12 10:04 2:21 24 37:15 1:09 22 25:58 1:16:45
15. 307 F Kat Wilcox 29 69 13:44 1:47 15 36:06 0:40 11 24:33 1:16:48
16. 244 F Stephanie Rhodes 27 33 11:54 1:28 19 36:44 0:46 25 26:39 1:17:30
17. 98 F Debra Ellisor 35 53 12:52 1:41 28 37:59 1:08 10 24:02 1:17:40
18. 144 F Amy Hill 42 24 11:18 1:44 35 38:48 1:09 19 25:21 1:18:19
19. 72 F Emily Cook 37 82 15:33 1:28 9 35:05 0:50 20 25:39 1:18:34
20. 277 F Elizabeth Spitz 37 46 12:30 1:35 20 36:55 0:47 29 27:02 1:18:47
21. 88 F Lauren Donohoe 24 5 8:34 2:00 71 42:57 0:28 16 24:58 1:18:55
22. 284 F Tammie Taylor 49 66 13:34 2:47 16 36:06 1:23 18 25:19 1:19:06
23. 63 F Dafne Chianella 31 16 10:42 2:29 31 38:31 0:31 30 27:04 1:19:15
24. 45 F Isabel Bosso 32 55 12:54 2:12 46 39:42 0:43 9 23:57 1:19:26
25. 274 F Hayley Snyder 24 32 11:53 1:59 47 40:02 0:57 13 24:45 1:19:34
26. 50 F Sue Brunson 57 78 15:13 2:31 11 35:14 1:51 14 24:52 1:19:38
27. 36 F Jennifer Bennett 45 25 11:23 1:43 54 40:43 1:04 17 25:13 1:20:05
28. 186 F Erica Malachowski 36 22 11:13 1:33 48 40:06 1:08 26 26:40 1:20:38
29. 111 F Melissa Field 52 41 12:13 1:56 21 36:57 1:15 41 28:33 1:20:52
30. 119 F Rie Gibbons 58 71 13:55 2:16 18 36:17 1:03 32 27:30 1:21:00
31. 142 F Ella Henderson 32 21 11:12 1:53 33 38:37 0:59 40 28:20 1:21:00
32. 266 F Joelle Sharisky 39 20 11:06 1:37 50 40:17 0:55 31 27:08 1:21:01
33. 97 F Tina Ellis 38 11 9:50 2:43 32 38:36 1:37 39 28:20 1:21:05
34. 303 F Kendra Ward 38 48 12:45 2:03 36 38:50 1:04 23 26:30 1:21:10
35. 237 F Kelly Raczniak 40 10 9:35 1:57 41 39:17 0:59 48 29:32 1:21:18
36. 205 F Cassiopeia Murphy 16 58 13:09 1:31 30 38:25 0:35 35 27:50 1:21:27
37. 121 F Dawn Giglio 51 38 12:07 1:37 10 35:12 0:59 60 31:43 1:21:35
38. 94 F Melissa Durante 46 36 12:04 2:02 29 38:06 1:34 38 28:10 1:21:54
39. 285 F Renee Tedder 53 35 12:00 1:57 45 39:34 0:54 33 27:32 1:21:55
40. 133 F Kelly Hair 49 54 12:53 1:57 14 36:03 1:15 52 30:04 1:22:10



41. 127 F Keren Graves 33 27 11:39 2:47 22 37:07 1:28 49 29:42 1:22:41
42. 166 F Jennifer Kosmin 33 59 13:11 2:04 26 37:47 1:04 46 29:13 1:23:16
43. 273 F Sandy Smith 56 72 13:58 2:35 23 37:13 1:48 43 28:57 1:24:29
44. 287 F April Tierney 27 68 13:38 2:38 39 39:10 1:07 37 28:01 1:24:34
45. 242 F Eliza Rehmann 15 14 10:11 1:35 55 40:44 0:35 62 31:56 1:24:59
46. 191 F Molly May 45 67 13:38 1:47 61 41:13 1:10 34 27:41 1:25:27
47. 233 F Michelle Prichard 29 40 12:13 2:38 49 40:11 1:04 51 29:53 1:25:57
48. 291 F Jenna Torres 28 50 12:48 2:31 69 42:26 0:52 36 27:53 1:26:28
49. 89 F Janet Dooley 58 61 13:25 2:03 51 40:23 1:14 54 30:14 1:27:16
50. 316 F Tracy Yohe 52 89 17:56 4:10 13 35:54 2:52 24 26:31 1:27:22
51. 181 F Ella Lucas 15 15 10:15 1:34 53 40:41 0:35 74 34:34 1:27:37
52. 151 F Melanie Johnson 35 51 12:49 1:46 68 42:24 0:51 50 29:52 1:27:40
53. 52 F Eden Buntin 31 56 13:04 2:06 58 40:51 0:58 56 30:44 1:27:41
54. 216 F Arlette O'Rourke 36 74 14:37 2:42 43 39:29 1:12 53 30:05 1:28:03
55. 152 F Lisa Jones 54 26 11:31 1:52 42 39:23 0:31 77 34:54 1:28:09
56. 103 F Sandra Estee 46 83 15:37 2:18 44 39:29 1:23 55 30:30 1:29:15
57. 160 F Virginia King 38 77 15:13 2:05 38 39:00 1:29 58 31:32 1:29:18
58. 286 F Laura Thompson 26 18 11:05 2:22 84 46:16 0:48 44 29:08 1:29:36
59. 134 F Christen Hall 59 70 13:53 1:48 37 38:54 0:51 70 34:24 1:29:48
60. 171 F Emily Kuester 22 44 12:24 2:32 62 41:19 1:00 63 33:05 1:30:18
61. 141 F Megann Helton-Rieter 35 63 13:31 2:26 76 44:23 0:55 45 29:08 1:30:21
62. 201 F Anne-Patrick Moore 47 62 13:30 2:03 67 42:13 1:13 57 31:25 1:30:23
63. 255 F Victoria Samples 27 17 11:01 2:41 60 41:06 1:34 69 34:06 1:30:26
64. 105 F Robin Faass 54 42 12:15 1:47 57 40:46 1:12 76 34:37 1:30:35
65. 167 F Laurie Kowalski 56 1:31:00
66. 309 F Sallie Williams 37 60 13:13 1:39 65 41:38 1:11 67 33:38 1:31:17
67. 177 F Emily Loader 36 64 13:32 2:34 70 42:43 0:50 61 31:51 1:31:28
68. 333 F M.J. Pearson 51 47 12:33 2:50 40 39:14 0:46 82 36:19 1:31:40
69. 153 F Helen Kapp 65 65 13:32 2:37 79 45:07 1:45 42 28:45 1:31:43
70. 154 F A Alissa Kasprzyk 33 45 12:29 1:48 59 40:51 1:09 80 35:50 1:32:05
71. 258 F Alice Savage 34 13 10:09 3:05 73 43:29 1:48 68 33:46 1:32:15
72. 175 F Cathy Leeke 37 49 12:46 1:53 74 43:46 1:18 66 33:26 1:33:06
73. 90 F Karen Doty 56 39 12:11 2:23 64 41:30 1:17 81 35:56 1:33:16
74. 100 F Donna Engblom 54 75 14:39 2:03 56 40:44 1:53 72 34:32 1:33:50
75. 23 F Katie Rowe 32 19 11:05 2:19 75 43:55 1:34 78 35:07 1:33:59
76. 183 F Rachel Lybrand 38 79 15:14 2:25 72 43:03 1:14 65 33:25 1:35:18
77. 235 F Kelly Purvis 46 80 15:20 2:47 63 41:20 1:39 75 34:36 1:35:40
78. 130 F Cynthia Gruenbaum 63 81 15:32 3:58 52 40:31 1:10 71 34:32 1:35:41
79. 249 F Amanda Roten 36 86 16:51 3:21 85 46:23 1:10 47 29:21 1:37:05
80. 65 F Mary Abigail Chrismer 33 52 12:52 2:43 80 45:16 2:00 73 34:33 1:37:21
81. 37 F Hanna Bergman 23 31 11:51 3:41 77 44:41 2:03 83 36:46 1:38:59
82. 187 F Erica Marshburn 28 57 13:06 2:40 83 46:06 1:39 84 37:06 1:40:34
83. 53 F Ali Burns 24 29 11:45 3:34 91 52:43 1:10 59 31:36 1:40:47
84. 34 F Nikki Bell 33 76 14:59 3:04 81 46:04 1:50 79 35:32 1:41:27
85. 148 F Elizabeth Holt 25 84 15:57 3:02 86 46:34 0:56 85 37:35 1:44:02
86. 225 F Samantha Perlmutter 42 92 18:52 0:00 90 51:46 2:00 64 33:09 1:45:45
87. 314 F Samantha Work 21 90 18:03 2:07 66 41:59 1:48 89 42:44 1:46:39
88. 278 F A Cammi Stanko 35 91 18:12 2:56 78 44:53 1:05 86 39:42 1:46:46
89. 189 F Maria Martinson 51 73 14:12 3:50 82 46:04 3:04 88 41:19 1:48:27
90. 226 F Mary Perrecone 50 85 16:23 3:50 88 48:36 1:36 87 41:05 1:51:28
91. 241 F A Michele Reese 45 37 12:06 2:02 87 47:28 1:06 92 50:49 1:53:29
92. 145 F Rebecca Hinkle 61 88 17:49 5:01 89 48:37 1:48 90 44:52 1:58:05



93. 54 F Donna Burns 58 87 17:02 3:13 92 53:58 1:55 91 46:56 2:03:02
199 F A Marie Mire 46 93 30:27 3:40


